
 

 

Removing Stock SpeakersStep 1
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SpecificationsKit Contents

Before After

INSTALLATION GUIDE 7.1 Speakers

A

2  -  7.1 speakers w/ crossover

2  -  Speaker brackets

2  -  Spacer rings

2  -  Tweeter bridges w/ tweeter

8  -  #6-32 x 1/2” phillips Truss-head machine screw

6  -  5/16”-18 nylock flange nut

2  -  1/4-20 x 5/8” torx socket button-head screw

2  -  13/16” standoffs with washers

4  -  6-32 x3/8” phillips flat head machine screw

Remove outer fairing. Unplug cigar lighter and speaker connectors. Remove plastic speaker 

pods. (Marker A)

Pro Series 7.1” Speaker / FIT: 2014 FLH

Component System

Tweeter bridge with HPF

20mm tweeter, 181mm Woofer / 4 ohm nominal

92.5 dB/SPL

49Hz - 22kHz

170 Watts RMS / 240 Watts Peak

4 ohm rated
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Reclaiming Speaker HarnessStep 2

Unscrew speakers from plastic pods. 

Disconnect speaker harness.

Remove speaker harness from plastic. 

Installing Tweeter BridgeStep 3

Install tweeter bridges using 

6-32 x 3/8” flat head screw as 

shown. (Marker B)

Take caution to use the cor-

rect hole locations on the 

speaker bracket.

B
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Installing Speaker BracketStep 4

Install Biketronics brackets 

using original hardware 

(Marker C) and supplied lock-

nuts. (Marker D)

Installing New SpeakersStep 5

Install Biketronics speakers 

using the supplied plastic 

spacer ring and 6-32 x 1/2” 

screws. (Marker E)

The spacer ring MUST be 

used between the face of the 

woofer and the bracket. 

C
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Finishing UpStep 7

F

Test system and re-install 

fairing using supplied stand-

offs in both lower-outer fair-

ing mounting points. (Marker 

F)

For standoffs, use supplied 

1/4-20 x 5/8” screws.

Connecting SpeakersStep 6

Negative (Black)
From Ampli�er

Positive (Red)
From Ampli�er

Positive (Red)
To Tweeter

Negative (Black)
To Tweeter

Connect the wires from the 

tweeter to the appropriate 

terminals.

Connect the wires from the 

amplifier to the remaining 

terminals.


